C 4/30/09

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office T Comments or the new address(es) below.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 28, 2008 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 624 S. Military Trail
Security Agreement Change of Na Joint Research Agreement Rec / From Government Interest Assignment 02/527/6 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Correction of Application Serial No. 29/308,9 4. Application or patent number(s):	State: Florida Country: USA Zip: 33442
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/308925 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) hbers attached? Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Dan DeLaRosa Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 East 77th Street Suite 24C	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022653 FRAME: 0053

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) CONTENO / 10651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 09 - 09	- 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
DR 3	T :T
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10352	3487documents or the new address(es) below.
Mama conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael Garcia	Name: IBT Holdings LLC
Glenn Roberson	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 624 S. Military Trail
Execution Date(s) August 28, 2008	
✓ Assignment	city: Deerfield Beach
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	state: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA zip: 33442
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	3
29/3017925	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dan DeLaRosa	involved: 2
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
7	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 E. 77th Street	Enclosed
Suite 84C	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10075	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (@1a) 570 - 6597	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (212) 570 - 9053	69/88/2984 NEVENE BARRANCE DOZDE DA
Email Address: Dan Deta Rosa @ MSN. COM	Authorized User Name 5000000 27301723
9. Signature:	Jest b 3, six
Signature	Date
Dan Dela Rosa	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	SHOOL, GLOCHNICHE, CAS COLOR

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 022653 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned co-inventors, whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

CUTTING DEVICE

for which an application for Design Letter Patents of the United States (U.S. Application Serial No. 29/308,925) has been filed on July 15, 2008; and

WHEREAS, IBT Holdings, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Florida and having a place business at 624 South Military Trail, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY CONVENANT, that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

J		
	Signature:	
	Name Printed: Post Office Addres	Glenn Robinson SS: 58/8 NW 125TH FUI COPAL SPRINGS FZ: USA
	Citizenship:	COPAL SPRINGSIFE
TATE OF Florida))ss	MINA HWANG Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires May 16, 2010 Commission # DD 552802
Konkalansan	, to me known to be the	person mentioned in and who executed the
oregoing assignment, and he use and purposes therein r		xecuted the same as his free act and deed for
		Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHE	CREOF, We have hereunto set h	nand and seal thisday of
	G: .	
	Signature:	March
	Name Printed: Post Office Address	
	Name Printed:	
TATE OF FIGURACION	Name Printed: Post Office Address Citizenship:	CHLAND PARK FC 3733
TATE OF FIGURAL	Name Printed: Post Office Address Citizenship:	USA MINA HWANG Notary Public - State of Florida Author Commission Expires May 16, 2010
BE IT KNOWN, the Michael Galactic and higher and purposes therein	Name Printed: Post Office Address Citizenship:))ss) nat on this day of to me known to be the e acknowledged to me that he e	USA MINA HWANG Notary Public - State of Florida Notary Public - State of Florida A Commission Expires May 16, 2010

2

RECORDED: 04/30/2009

PATENT REEL: 022653 FRAME: 0056